

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15352-15353/2023

YASH PAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TDI INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that she has filed counter affidavit yesterday. Office to verify and update the records.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 is a proforma respondent and he would be moving an application for deletion. Allowed. If filed, process as per rules else fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars be taken and list again on 29.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar