

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15352-15353/2023

YASH PAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TDI INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 221562/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 14-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. P. K. Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No. 221562/2023

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for deletion of the name of respondent No.2 from the array of parties.

Prayer made in the application is granted.

The name of respondent No.2 is struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Registry to carry out the necessary amendments.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR