

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15352-
15353/2023

YASH PAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TDI INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 has been deleted in view of order dated
14.12.2023 of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

pm