

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15352-15353/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2022 in FA No. 1050/2017 09-12-2022 in FA No. 1051/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

YASH PAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TDI INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 218927/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 26-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Shryansh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In order to explore the possibility of a settlement between the parties, the matter is referred to Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Centre in person on 03.09.2025 at 11.30 A.M.

List the matter immediately upon the receipt of the report of the learned Mediator.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)